SENATE COMMITTEE ON ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION

1984
Office Phone
Chairman - Senator Paul "Bud" Burke 143-N 7370
Vice-Chairman - Senator Dan Thiessen 143-N 7363
Members:
Senator Jim Allen 128-8 7361
Senator Charles Angell 355-E 7358
Senator Bert Chaney 401-S 7365
Senator Roy Ehrlich 138-N 7354
Senator Leroy Hayden 458-E 7378
Senator Mike Johnston 504-N 7389
Senator Fred Kerr 143-N 7380
Senator Don Montgomery 503-N 7371
Senator Bill Mulich 136-N 7357
Staff:
Tom Severn, Legislative Research Dept. 545.N 4138
Wayne Morris, Legislative Research Dept. 545-N 7878
Don Hayward, Revisor's Office 322-8 5288

Ruth Kennedy, Secretary 143-N 7370



R

ppv-s

[ons

TR AR N A

SENATE ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION COMMITTEE
ATTENDANCE RECORD

1984 L
B /fe/,

AR P

/7

/8 Vad Yae V5ol 37 il 3 &

~

/3

/Y

/s

/6

BURKE, Chairman

THIESSEN, V. ChairmanA

ALLEN

e P <

ANGFLL

Lo R S

CHANEY

RN

HRLICH

HAYDEN

JOHNSTON

KERR

MONTGOMERY

MULICH




Fep,

Lo

SENATE ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION COMMITTEE

ATTENDANCE RECORD

1984

/?74;2fﬂ/

DATE:

a1

ar

2R3

7

28

/ el

~N

/32

/o

73

BURKE, Chairman

THIESSEN, V. Chairman

rs

ALLEN

ANGELL

CHANEY

EHRLICH

HAYDEN

JOHNSTON

KERR

MONTGOMERY

MULICH




ALY

SENATE ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION COMMITTEE
ATTENDANCE RECORD
1984

AP

DATE:

/6 /9

20

2/ | R2 26 24

3o

Sy e

7207

21 =2

fAh neen

BURKE, Chairman

THIESSEN,

V. Chairman

ALLEN

ANGELL

G I PO TR, o TR S i BT BT

CHANEY

R A R R R

EHRLICH

=

HAYDEN

[

fy

JOHNSTON

KERR

MONTGOMERY

MULICH

R




Bill No.

200
Thiessen

201
Thiessen

202
Thiessen

464

467
Thiessen

470

477

487

515

516

517

582

588

Francisco

589

Francisco

596

597

624

670

680

INDEX
Title

Property tax exemption for IRB
projects repealed.

Property tax exemption for household
goods and personal effects removed.

State property tax imposed on money,
notes and other evidence of debt.

Redemption period of real estate sold
for delinguent taxes.

Preparation of personal property
valuation guides.

School district income tax.

Tax refunds and minimum payments.
Income tax credit for qualified in-
structional equipment contributions.
Freeport property tax exemption.
Permits different number of cigar-

ettes in a package.

Rural water district construction
projects exempt from sales tax.

Partial payment of property taxes
authorized.

Prior experience requirement for
appointment as county appraiser.

Farm machinery and equipment property
tax exemption.

Exemption from taxation of mobile
home sales.

Abatement of property taxes on des-
troyed residential property.

Exclusion of social security and rail-

road retirement benefits from Kansas
adjusted gross income.

Homestead property tax relief
eligibility schedule indexed.

Parent-teacher organization sales not
taxable.

Hearing

1/24/84

1/16/84
1/17/84
1/18/84
1/30/84
1/24/84
1/26/84
2/1/84

1/31/84
1/26/84
1/31/84

2/6/84

2/8/84

2/14/84

2/13/84

2/9/84

2/15/84
2/24/84

2/16/84

2/27/84

Committee
Action

BNP
2/20/84

BNP
2/20/84

BNP
2/20/84

Amended
2-3-84
BPA
3/2/84

BPA
2/23/84

BP
3/5/84

BP
3/5/84

Failed to
pass 3/5/84

BP
1/31/84

BPA
1/26/84

Failed to
pass 3/2/84

BNP
2/6/84

Recommended
interim
2/9/84

BPA
3/2/84

BP
2/16/84

BP
3/5/84

BP
3/5/84

Amended
2/16/84
BPA
3/5/84

Failed to
pass 3/5/84



Bill No.

705
Chaney

730

731
733

749

762

797

798

799

813

815

817

2601
Havyden

2609

Foster

2611

2613

2742
Baker

2782

2789

2806
Bunten

2823

2827
Rolfs

INDEX
Title

Community colleges receipt of proceeds
from state tax levy for capital outlay.

Property valuation guides not rules
and regulations.

Valuation of manufacturer's inventory.
Valuation of merchant's inventory.

Taxation of finance companies.

Appeals from orders of board of tax
appeals.

County sales taxes, apportionment of
revenue.

Kansas income tax act administration
amendments.

Individual income tax brackets
adjusted.

Valuation of land devoted to agri-
cultural use for property tax
purposes. (Rereferred 3/7/84)

Fish and game commission; payments to
counties on land leased for agriculture.

Lien on personal property for outstand-
ing taxes.

Tax levy financing county alcohol and
drug abuse programs.

Art acceptance act; inheritance tax
credit for art works given to publicly
supported Kansas museums.

Gain from corporate dissolutions not
subject to income tax; increasing
personal exemption.

Administration of severance tax act.

Kansas retailers' sales tax exemption;
public facilities.

Ambulance service tax levy in townships.
Presumption of situs of gross earnings
from money, notes and other evidence of

debt created.

Sales tax refund for purchases of
machinery and eguipment.

Income tax credit for hazardous waste
treatment and disposal costs.

Penalty reduced for late filing of
withholding tax remittances.

Hearing
2/21/84

2/23/84

2/22/84

2/22/84

2/28/84

2/29/84

2/29/84

3/1/84

3/1/84

2/28/84

3/2/84

3/2/84

3/13/84

3/14/84

3/8/84

2/20/84

3/22/84

3/12/84

2/20/84

3/20/84

3/21/84

3/19/84

Committee
Action

Failed to
pass 3/5/84

BP 2/23/84
BPA 2/23/84
Recommended
interim
3/1/84

BP 3/5/84
BP 3/2/84
BPA 3/5/84
Referred to
w&M 3/5/84
BPA 3/1/84

BPA 3/7/84

BPA 3/30/84

BPA 3/13/84

BP 3/30/84

Amended
3/30/84

BP 2/20/84

BP 3/30/84

BP 3/13/84

BP 2/20/84

BP 3/30/84

BPA 3/20/84



Bill No.

2926
Farrar

2973
Polson

3031

3051

3076

3108

3110

5009

INDEX

Title

Tax levies for recreation commissions
in cities and school districts.

Situs of cable television services for
city and countywide sales tax purposes.

Distribution of sample packages of
cigarettes.

Confidentiality of certain excise
tax information.

Penalties waived for late payment
of excise tax liability.

Licensure period for bonded ware-
housemen.

Application of liguor enforcement act.
Constitutional amendment:; classifi-

cation of property for taxation
purposes.

Hearing
3/12/84

3/22/84

3/15/84

3/16/84

3/19/84

4/2/84

4/2/84

3/23/84
3/26/84
3/27/84
3/28/84
3/29/84
4/2/84

Committee

 Action

BPA 3/15/84

BP 3/30/84

Amended
3/19/84
BPA 3/21/84

BP 3/16/84

BP 3/20/84

BP 4/2/84

BP 4/2/84

BPA 4/2/84



