SENATE COMMITTEE ON ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION

1984

	Office	Phone									
Chairman - Senator Paul "Bud" Burke	143-N	7370									
Vice-Chairman - Senator Dan Thiessen	143-N	7363									
Members:											
Senator Jim Allen	128-S	7361									
Senator Charles Angell	355-E	7358									
Senator Bert Chaney	401-S	7365									
Senator Roy Ehrlich	138-N	7354									
Senator Leroy Hayden	458-E	7378									
Senator Mike Johnston	504_N	7389									
Senator Fred Kerr	143-N	7380									
Senator Don Montgomery	503-N	7371									
Senator Bill Mulich	136-N	7357									
Staff:											
Tom Severn, Legislative Research Dept.	545-N	4138									
Wayne Morris, Legislative Research Dept.	545-N	7878									
Don Hayward, Revisor's Office	322-S	5288									
Ruth Kennedy, Secretary	143-N	7370									

SENATE ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION COMMITTEE

ATTENDANCE RECORD

o FCCO in the company of international and a company of the compan	Jen		CIATOCUAN PARTIE	e dogo valorenti e dell'altre		1984	Feb.		o, w considera fersion	and states that the same	ad spirosa natrodas kieke			Day interessed on	PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH	ginania ta luur ole dhadaan
DATE:		18	24	26	30	3/	į	3	6	og	8	g ma actorios	/3	14	/5	16
BURKE, Chairman	.:								CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF		andrin andrina				ngendalekskiple områlastelsk	
THIESSEN, V. Chairman								o paggrapolisto (1786	and the second second second			Del Papaletta de Tabalet V	and the second second			
ALLEN								there should be a second of the second of		Log achterischen ein						
ANGFLL										E						
CHANEY																Salah Calaban
EHRLICH								Committee of the commit							Maria de Caractería de Car	
HAYDEN	E															
JOHNSTON																
KERR																
MONTGOMERY																
MULICH	E		F					E								

SENATE ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION COMMITTEE ATTENDANCE RECORD

	Feb	,			24340		1984		Ma	rch							
DATE:	20		22	23	24	27	28	29	,	2	5	7	8	12	13	14	/5
BURKE, Chairman												·					
THIESSEN, V. Chairman																	
ALLEN																	
ANGELL							E										
CHANEY																	
EHRLICH																	
HAYDEN													E	É			
JOHNSTON			E													Ë	
KERR .																	
MONTGOMERY																	
MULICH	E					E							E	E			E

SENATE ASSESSMENT AND TAXATION COMMITTEE

ATTENDANCE RECORD

	MAK	CH			1984						APRIL						Section of the Section of
DATE:	16		20	21	22	23	26	27	28	29		12 noen 2	5.40 2				
BURKE, Chairman																	
THIESSEN, V. Chairman																	
ALLEN			2000											and the features of the feature of t	gamen, weeksteepe stygge		
ANGELL											E					San San Araba (San San San San San San San San San San	
CHANEY	E	É	上											Secondary of the	Solo sa		STATE LINE STATE OF THE STATE OF
EHRLICH					E	E	on the state of the						e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		Synn i Misyadki (1900kis <u>e</u> ta		
HAYDEN	LE	E															Dag Linns Phologram 10
JOHNSTON	E																
KERR · ·	E																
MONTGOMERY						E								447			
MULICH	IE	IE															

INDEX

	INDEX		~
Bill No.	<u>Title</u>	<u>Hearing</u>	Committee Action
200 Thiessen	Property tax exemption for IRB projects repealed.		BNP 2/20/84
201 Thiessen	Property tax exemption for household goods and personal effects removed.		BNP 2/20/84
202 Thiessen	State property tax imposed on money, notes and other evidence of debt.		BNP 2/20/84
464	Redemption period of real estate sold for delinquent taxes.	1/24/84	Amended 2-3-84 BPA 3/2/84
467 Thiessen	Preparation of personal property valuation guides.	1/16/84 1/17/84 1/18/84 1/30/84	BPA 2/23/84
470	School district income tax.	1/24/84	BP 3/5/84
477	Tax refunds and minimum payments.	1/26/84	BP 3/5/84
487	Income tax credit for qualified in- structional equipment contributions.	2/1/84	Failed to pass 3/5/84
515	Freeport property tax exemption.	1/31/84	BP 1/31/84
516	Permits different number of cigar- ettes in a package.	1/26/84	BPA 1/26/84
517	Rural water district construction projects exempt from sales tax.	1/31/84	Failed to pass 3/2/84
582	Partial payment of property taxes authorized.	2/6/84	BNP 2/6/84
588 Francisco	Prior experience requirement for appointment as county appraiser.	2/8/84	Recommended interim 2/9/84
589 Francisco	Farm machinery and equipment property tax exemption.	2/14/84	BPA 3/2/84
596	Exemption from taxation of mobile home sales.	2/13/84	BP 2/16/84
597	Abatement of property taxes on des- troyed residential property.	2/9/84	BP 3/5/84
624	Exclusion of social security and rail- road retirement benefits from Kansas adjusted gross income.	2/15/84 2/24/84	BP 3/5/84
670	Homestead property tax relief eligibility schedule indexed.	2/16/84	Amended 2/16/84 BPA 3/5/84
680	Parent-teacher organization sales not taxable.	2/27/84	Failed to pass 3/5/84

INDEX

Bill No.	<u>Title</u>	Hearing	Committee Action
705 Chaney	Community colleges receipt of proceeds from state tax levy for capital outlay.	2/21/84	Failed to pass 3/5/84
730	Property valuation guides not rules and regulations.	2/23/84	
731	Valuation of manufacturer's inventory.	2/22/84	BP 2/23/84
733	Valuation of merchant's inventory.	2/22/84	BPA 2/23/84
749	Taxation of finance companies.	2/28/84	Recommended interim 3/1/84
762	Appeals from orders of board of tax appeals.	2/29/84	BP 3/5/84
797	County sales taxes, apportionment of revenue.	2/29/84	BP 3/2/84
798	Kansas income tax act administration amendments.	3/1/84	BPA 3/5/84
799	Individual income tax brackets adjusted.	3/1/84	Referred to W&M 3/5/84
813	Valuation of land devoted to agri- cultural use for property tax	2/28/84	BPA 3/1/84
	purposes. (Rereferred 3/7/84)		BPA 3/7/84
815	Fish and game commission; payments to counties on land leased for agriculture.	3/2/84	
817	Lien on personal property for outstand- ing taxes.	3/2/84	BPA 3/30/84
2601 Hayden	Tax levy financing county alcohol and drug abuse programs.	3/13/84	BPA 3/13/84
2609 Foster	Art acceptance act; inheritance tax credit for art works given to publicly supported Kansas museums.	3/14/84	BP 3/30/84
2611	Gain from corporate dissolutions not subject to income tax; increasing personal exemption.	3/8/84	Amended 3/30/84
2613	Administration of severance tax act.	2/20/84	BP 2/20/84
2742 Baker	<pre>Kansas retailers' sales tax exemption; public facilities.</pre>	3/22/84	BP 3/30/84
2782	Ambulance service tax levy in townships.	3/12/84	BP 3/13/84
2789	Presumption of situs of gross earnings from money, notes and other evidence of debt created.	2/20/84	BP 2/20/84
2806 Bunten	Sales tax refund for purchases of machinery and equipment.	3/20/84	BP 3/30/84
2823	Income tax credit for hazardous waste treatment and disposal costs.	3/21/84	
2827 Rolfs	Penalty reduced for late filing of withholding tax remittances.	3/19/84	BPA 3/20/84

INDEX

Bill No.	<u>Title</u>	Hearing	Committee Action
2926 Farrar	Tax levies for recreation commissions in cities and school districts.	3/12/84	BPA 3/15/84
2973 Polson	Situs of cable television services for city and countywide sales tax purposes.	3/22/84	BP 3/30/84
3031	Distribution of sample packages of cigarettes.	3/15/84	Amended 3/19/84 BPA 3/21/84
3051	Confidentiality of certain excise tax information.	3/16/84	BP 3/16/84
3076	Penalties waived for late payment of excise tax liability.	3/19/84	BP 3/20/84
3108	Licensure period for bonded ware-housemen.	4/2/84	BP 4/2/84
3110	Application of liquor enforcement act.	4/2/84	BP 4/2/84
5009	Constitutional amendment; classifi- cation of property for taxation purposes.	3/23/84 3/26/84 3/27/84 3/28/84 3/29/84 4/2/84	BPA 4/2/84